



BILL TO: FORWARD AIR LOGISTICS SERVICES 6800 PORT ROAD GROVEPORT, OH 43125 INVOICE DATE: 07/01/2025 INVOICE #: R98722 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 08/01/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
06/30/2025		705 S Church St, Hazleton, PA 18201 - 14401 Co Rd 212, Findlay, OH 45840, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00

TOTAL	
\$1,100.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement for Forward Air Logistics Services, LLC dba Forward Air Logistics Services

- All Invoices must include a SIGNED DELIVERY RECEIPT, BOL, and RATE AGREEMENT.
- All invoices must be sent via e-mail to apcarriers@forwardair.com. To be processed and paid, all invoices must be: limited to only one load; include the Forward Air, Inc reference number; and be accompanied by both this load confirmation and a hard copy of an airway bill or bill of lading with a clear, legible signature from the consignee. Any and all business between Forward Air, Inc. and Carrier is further subject to the terms and conditions set forth in parties' executed Broker/Carrier Agreement. If you are unable to email the invoices, they can be mailed to Forward Air, Inc, P.O. Box 1058, Greeneville, TN 37744.
- The rate on this confirmation is the agreed-upon sum between Carrier and Forward Air Logistics Services.
- This load cannot be double brokered. Double brokering of this load will result in nonpayment to the carrier, in addition to any other penalties applicable by contract or law.
- Any additional charges must be approved and added to the rate confirmation prior to invoicing.
- By signing below, CARRIER agrees to provide a minimum of \$100,000 in Cargo insurance and \$1,000,000 in automotive liability insurance.
- The CARRIER acknowledges that the product listed is covered by their insurance policy and does not fall under any exclusions from their cargo policy.
- For any Team shipment, there will be a \$500 rate reduction for using a SoloDriver.
- Any Team load where a driver does not accept MacroPoint or Project 44 Tracking will be subject to a \$500 rate reduction.
- If a shipment is co-loaded with other freight or put on the rail without Forward Air Logistics Services consent, the linehaul rate will be cut by 50%.
- In order for detention to be paid, the driver must accept MacroPoint or Project 44. If the driver accepts tracking, then detention will be paid upon delivery and POD being received with notated BOLs. If the driver does not accept tracking, there will be a delay or no detention paid.
- POD required upon delivery. CARRIER is subject to a \$50 per day rate reduction if PODs are not submitted within 48 hours.

\subseteq	Forwa						
CARRIER DATE:	Royal3 Inc LOMBARD 06/30/2025		IL 60	148	РНО	CT:Milo Morrison x104 NE:630-485-7370 AX:	4 0909786 2144983
ORDER	Order: Miles: Temp: BOL: Reference	0909786 457.0 1002131229 : VCWIGV			Pieces: Weight: Trailer:	383 6202.0 Van (DAT)	
	TO APPLY OR BRE	SPONSIBLE FOR EN CAK ANY SEAL OR	OPEN ANY :	LOCK ON A VEHIC		SHIPPER. DRIVER IS NO MUST NOTIFY DISPATCH I	
	PU 1 Name Addre	-			Date:	06/30/2025 1000 06/30/2025 1400	
	Phone		ON, PA 18	8201	Contact: Driver Lo	ad: No driver loadin	g or unload
	BESTMIN BESTMIN TRAILER SIGNED Refere Refere Refere Refere	/12: SWING DO /12: DRIVER MI /12: VAN TRAIL /12: DRIVER (O	JST BE A ER ONLY R DRIVER D UNTIL T	BLE TO SLIDE , REEFER TR/ RS) UNDER NG THE LOAD HAS Y 1002131229 VCWIGV 5391642	AILERS WILL BE D CIRCUMSTANC S BEEN DELIVER	REJECTED AT THE S CES ARE TO LEAVE T ED AND BOL HAS BE	ΉE
	SO 2 Name Addre Phone	ss: 14401 Co FINDLA	DUNTY R (, 		Date: Contact: Driver Lo	07/01/2025 0500 07/01/2025 0500 RECEIVING ad: No driver loadin) (Local)
	Refere	TRUCTIONS E ON TIME FOR ence number: ence number:	R DELIVE CG PO	RY, VERY STF 1002131229 VCWIGV	RICT		
RATE DE	TAILS Line Ha	aul			Units 1	Rate 1100	\$1,100.00
					Tota	al Carrier Pay	\$1,100.00



FORWARD AIR, INC. COMMUNICATION

This load confirmation is sent at 06/30/2025 0824 by Roberto Ruiz

If you have any questions regarding this load, please contact us and reference: 0909786 Roberto Ruiz Phone: Fax:

Any and all driving directions given by Forward Air, Inc. or any of its affiliates or customers, whether orally or in writing including, without limitation, electronic transmissions, are for informational purposes only. Carrier shall be solely responsible for determining that it may lawfully and safely operate its vehicles (including the contents thereof) over any particular road, highway, bridge, etc. along a suggested route and in light of the traffic, weather and other conditions. Further, Carrier shall be solely responsible for any fines, penalties, or citations that may be levied as a result of Carriers operating its vehicles (including contents thereof) in any way that may be found to be in violation of any local, state or federal ordinance, regulation or law.

*ALL DETENTION REQUESTS REQUIRE YOU TO NOTIFY FORWARD AIR 30 MINUTES PRIOR TO START OF DETENTION. REQUESTS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH FORWARD AIR DETENTION PROCEDURE WILL BE DENIED **RATE CONFIRMATION PICK UP AND DELIVERY ADDRESSES SUPERCEDE ALL OTHER PAPERWORK.**

All invoices must be sent via e-mail to apcarriers@forwardair.com. To be processed and paid, all invoices must be: limited to only one load; include the Forward Air, Inc reference number; and be accompanied by both this load confirmation and a hard copy of an airway bill or bill of lading with a clear, legible signature from the consignee. Any and all business between Forward Air, Inc. and Carrier is further subject to the tems and conditions set forth in parties' executed Broker/Carrier Agreement. If you are unable to email the invoices, they can be mailed to Forward Air, Inc, P.O. Box 1058, Greeneville, TN 37744.

Please sign and fax back to: Roberto Ruiz	Phone:	Fax:
Carrier Signature	Date:	

Please Sign:	Milo Morrison
--------------	---------------

(X) Accept

() Decline

Attention:

\$sender_name \$sender_phone rruiz@forwardair.com Driver Name: Driver Cell: Driver Email: Tractor #: Trailer #:

0	6/30/20	25 17:	10:47		-		BILL O	FLA	D	NG		Page:	1 01	-
		1			HIP FR			and a spectrum	Bill	of Lading	: 5391642			
c/0 70	o [SEA] I 5 S Chur	ELECTR Hazleton Inch St A 18201					17:	18 30/25	F		Full Truck Lo	ad		
Те				Secondard	SHIP TO	>			CA	RRIER : L	iVe Logistics			
DC 144 FIN	87 401 COU	COMPAN NTY RD 2 0H 45840	212	DLAY	00000	A	777	H/2 EIVED	1	ler number: I number(s): BY Load	4449136 ID: 10021312	29	BBY	-
Tel	419-424	1-6300	FR	EIGHT	HARGE	SB	ILL TO YN	105	Pro	number: 10	02131229 SCAC			
					OTAL CA	ART	ONS RECEIVED	0	Fre	ight Charge	Terms: (Customer Collect X	Pickup)		
					HORT_	-	DAMAGE	11960	H.	paid	Trafferentor	o with lettacheour	nderlying	
	BEST BL	STRUCTI JY Load I JY Delive appointn st contair	ry date:	otal Pal 131229 07/03/2	025	55,E	delivery / Must deli o be considered va	Sea	1#2 0	n trailer	Conseals intac	e e	Liabil Tier Volur 637.3	ne :
									D	01			FIS	
SHERE	CONTRACTOR OF	0 759/1	10 To 10	PROS	a fair and	233	CUSTOMER	ORDER INFO	RMAT	ION	IONAL SHIPPER I	NEO		
The second	CUST	OMER	A CARLE	11.1		#PK	shadow with the second s	DO#	ITM#	LINEAR	Complicated's produced in the second state	EL(MODEL)	12000	DEPT.
100000		NUMBER	2	QTY	TYPE	(PC	State of the second second second second	The Cale of Contraction	A particular of	Bearing the second	887276937816(HW			14
VCWI	and the second			224 46	CTN	1.23	224 3,584.000 7294093420 10 9.893 887276937816(HW-B55 46 1,058.000 7294093431 10 3.174 887276823942(HW-S80							
Verner		CTN	11		7294100605	10	1.584	887276637587(HW	V-S50B/ZA)		14			
	GRAND	TOTAL		383		3	5,659.000			14.651				
22.6	140		1346		1.24 S		CARRIE	R INFORMA		CRIPTION			LONLY	-
	LING	PACH	1	WEIGHT			COMMODITY DESCRIPTION Commodities requiring special or addi attention in handling or stowing must b and packaged as to ensure safe tran with ordinary care. See Secton 2(e) of h				al care or o marked	NMFC#	CLA	and the second
2TY	TYPE	QTY	TYPE		(LB)		The second second state and an an experiment of the second s					63035	125	85
13	CTN	113	PCS				HW-B550F/ZA AV RECEIVER,HW-B550F,UNITED STATES HW-S50B/ZA AV RECEIVER,HW-S50B,UNITED STATES					63035	125	
6	CTN	46	PCS				0 HW-S800D/ZA AV RECEIVER, HW-S800D, UNITED STATES					63035	125	85
		2												
282		383			5,659.0	100		GRA		IATO				-
of the p	or declare	andent on vi s follows: d value of th per	ne propert	ty is speci	equired to fically stat	state	specifically in writing th the shipper to be not exi	e agreed or decla ceeding	Irei	COI F	O Amount: \$ ee Terms: Colle Customer chec	k acceptable	e: O	-
	ubject to in d shipper,	if applicable	determine e, otherwi	d rates or ise to the	contracts rates, clas	that h sification all a	have been agreed upon i ations and rules that have applicable state and fede	in writing between a been establishe ral regulations.	n Th off NO pa	e carrier shall r	ee 49 U.S.C. * 14 ot make delivery of this ses. age serves as product di g cosmetic damage, will	shipment without	payment o	f freight a
rier and		URE / D above name kaped, mar	ed materia	labeled, a	nd are in	0		reight <u>Count</u> By Shipper By Driver/Pie		CTN.Count 313	Carrier acknowledge Carrier certifies eme available and/or carr guidebook or equiva	rgency response rier has the U.S. I lent documentati	ages and r informatio DOT emer on in the v	equired p n was ma gency res ehicle.
PER to certified, desc	cribed, pac	portation ad		hippe						-0 -	Property described a	above is received	in good o	der exce